APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL D AV PUBLIC SCHOOL, ARA, CCL, KUJU AREA

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 3430030

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 66221

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE DAV PUBLIC SCHOOL, ARA, CCL, KUJU AREA, P.O.- SARUBERA DISTT. -RAMGARH, JHARKHAND -
829134

5 PRINCIPAL NAME ALOK KUMAR

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.SC., B.Ed.,.DCO

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID davarakuju@gmail.com

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9431141659

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF ’ http://davarakuju.org/File/7766/476_Affiliation%20Letter.pdf ‘
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS ’ http//davarakuju.org/File/7766/society%20registration%20certificate. pdf ‘
APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE ’ httpy//davarakuju.org/ File/7766/B3.%20NOC. pdf ‘
GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF ’ http//davarakuju.org/File/7766/B4.%20Recognition%20Certificate.pdf ‘
APPLICABLE

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING ’ http://davarakuju.org/File/7766/B5.%20Building%20Safety%20Certificate.pdf ‘
CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY ’ http://davarakuju.org/File/7766/DAL__var_www_html_fire_vendor_tmp_15336a7199_2024_02_0_240207_153428.pdf ‘

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR ’ http://davarakuju.org/File/7766/B7.%20Self%20Certification%20by%20School.pdf ‘

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION




8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES http://davarakuju.org/File/7766/WATER%20HEALTH%20CERTIFICATE.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED
DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO. DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL | http://davarakuju.org/File/7766/FEE%20STRUCTURE.pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER | http://davarakuju.org/File/7766/6DR_Planner%202024-25_20250206_0001.pdf
3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC) | http://davarakuju.org/File/7766/LIST_OF_SMC.pdf

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS | http://davarakuju.org/File/7766/FMH_PTA%202024-25_20250204_0001.pdf

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

| http://davarakuju.org/File/7766/TQC_Results.pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO. INFORMATION DETAILS
1 PRINCIPAL ALOK KUMAR
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 49
PGT 3
TGT 14
PRT 32
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1.26
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR RAMDHANU MUKHOPADHYAY
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER RAJESH PRASAD SINHA

RESULT CLASS: X



1 2024 126 126 100 ALL STUDENTS PASSED

RESULT CLASS: XII

1 2024 199 186 93.46 ALL STUDENTS PASSED

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 13557

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 48 & 2266

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR) 4 &225

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 28

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 28

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE  https://youtu.be/xHPy83gWv8lI
SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 RAMDHANU MUKHOPADHYAY PGT M.SC
2 RASHMI KUMARI TGT M.Sc
3 BHAIYA ASHISH KUMAR SINHA PGT M.A.
4 RAVI SHANKAR SHARMA TGT M. Sc.
5 RAJESH PRASAD SINHA PET B.A.

6 RAJEEW RANJAN SAHAY TGT B.Sc.
7 OM PRAKASH SINGH TGT M.Sc.
8 ASHOK KUMAR TIWARI TGT M.A.

9 PRADEEP KUMAR SINGH PRT Ph.D



20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

SUKHAMOY MUKHOPADHYAY

MANOJ KUMAR VERMA

ASHUTOSH KUMAR JHA

RAVI SHANKAR MISHRA

Reena Kumari

YASMEEN RAHAT

SAKLA ANJU BARIAR

Bindu Sinha

NILENDU KUMAR JHA

Shama Parveen

BIKESH KUMAR PANDEY

Kunjal Kumar
NAGESHWAR MAHTO
Chandan Kumar
Gautam Kumar
Angika

Rahul Mitra

Mr. Vijay Kumar
Miss Preety Kumari
Mrs. Kumari Deepti
Mr. Amit Kumar
BISHWASI HARI
Mr. B. C. Deogharia
Mrs. Sanjoo Kumari
Mr. V. K. Deogharia
Mr. Badan Kumar

Mr. N. K. Prasad

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

M.Com
M.Sc.
M.A.(Sank)
B.A

B.A

M.A

M.A

M.A.

M.A.

B.A.
M.Sc(Maths)
M.Sc(Geo)
M.Sc.(Chem)
B.Sc(Bio)
MCA
M.Sc.(Bio)
Xl
M.Sc.(Chem)
B.Sc(Maths)
M.A

M.A.

B. Lib

B.A

1.Sc

B.A.

Non Matric

Matric



37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

Mr. A. K. Singh

Mrs. S. Khatoon

Mrs. Amrita Hari

Mrs. Jatli

Mr. Kunjlal Turi

Mr. Sukhan Turi

Mr. Santlal Ram

ALOK KUMAR
AKSHAYA KUMAR BARIK
DEEPAK KUMAR
BRIJESH KUMAR SINGH
KITTU MUKHERJEE
ARCHNA KUMARI
SHATAKSHI PRIYA
SUNIL KUMAR

ANITA BHARTI
DEVENDRA PANDEY
NAVIN KUMAR

SWATI KUMARI
KHUSHBOO DUBEY
SEEMA SHRIVASTAVA
SURESH PRASAD KUSHWAHA
KESHAV KUMAR
BABITA KUMARI
SHASHANK KUMAR
ASHUTOSH YADAV

SUJIT KUMAR ROY

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

PRINCIPAL

TGT

GUESTTEACHER

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PRT

GUESTTEACHER

GUESTTEACHER

NTT

OTHER

PRT

GUESTTEACHER

GUESTTEACHER

GUESTTEACHER

GUESTTEACHER

VIl Pass
llliterate

VIl Pass
llliterate

VIl Pass

VIl Pass
VIl Pass

M. Sc.,

B.A.

B.SC

M.A. B.ED.
B. COM., B.ED.
MA., B.ED
MA MUSIC
M.A. B.ED.
B.SC

M. Sc. B. Ed.
B.A., B.Ed.
MA., B.ED.
B.A., B.Ed.
MA., B.ED.
X

M. Com

B. Sc., B. Ed.
B.A.

M.Sc.

M.FA.



