APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	D A V PUBLIC SCHOOL, ARA, CCL, KUJU AREA
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	3430030
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	66221
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	DAV PUBLIC SCHOOL, ARA, CCL, KUJU AREA, P.O SARUBERA DISTTRAMGARH, JHARKHAND - 829134
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	ALOK KUMAR
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.SC., B.Ed.,DCO
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	davarakuju@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9431141659

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	http://davarakuju.org/File/7766/476_Affiliation%20Letter.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	http://davarakuju.org/File/7766/society%20registration%20certificate.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	http://davarakuju.org/File/7766/B3.%20NOC.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	http://davarakuju.org/File/7766/B4.%20Recognition%20Certificate.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	http://davarakuju.org/File/7766/B5.%20Building%20Safety%20Certificate.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	http://davarakuju.org/File/7766/DALvar_www_html_fire_vendor_tmp_15336a7199_2024_02_0_240207_153428.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	http://davarakuju.org/File/7766/B7.%20Self%20Certification%20by%20School.pdf

NOTE:

8

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	http://davarakuju.org/File/7766/FEE%20STRUCTURE.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	http://davarakuju.org/File/7766/6DR_Planner%202024-25_20250206_0001.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	http://davarakuju.org/File/7766/LIST_OF_SMC.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	http://davarakuju.org/File/7766/FMH_PTA%202024-25_20250204_0001.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	http://davarakuju.org/File/7766/TQC_Results.pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	ALOK KUMAR
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	49
	PGT	3
	TGT	14
	PRT	32
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.26
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	RAMDHANU MUKHOPADHYAY
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	RAJESH PRASAD SINHA

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	126	126	100	ALL STUDENTS PASSED

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	199	186	93.46	ALL STUDENTS PASSED

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	13557
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	48 & 2266
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	4 & 225
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	28
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	28
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/xHPy83gWv8I

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	RAMDHANU MUKHOPADHYAY	PGT	M.SC
2	RASHMI KUMARI	тдт	M.Sc
3	BHAIYA ASHISH KUMAR SINHA	PGT	M.A.
4	RAVI SHANKAR SHARMA	тдт	M. Sc.
5	RAJESH PRASAD SINHA	PET	B.A.
6	RAJEEW RANJAN SAHAY	тдт	B.Sc.
7	OM PRAKASH SINGH	тдт	M.Sc.
8	ASHOK KUMAR TIWARI	TGT	M.A.
9	PRADEEP KUMAR SINGH	PRT	Ph.D

10	SUKHAMOY MUKHOPADHYAY	TGT	M.Com
11	MANOJ KUMAR VERMA	PRT	M.Sc.
12	ASHUTOSH KUMAR JHA	PRT	M.A.(Sank)
13	RAVI SHANKAR MISHRA	PRT	B.A
14	Reena Kumari	PRT	B.A
15	YASMEEN RAHAT	PRT	M.A
16	SAKLA ANJU BARIAR	TGT	M.A
17	Bindu Sinha	PRT	M.A.
18	NILENDU KUMAR JHA	PRT	M.A.
19	Shama Parveen	PRT	B.A.
20	BIKESH KUMAR PANDEY	PRT	M.Sc(Maths)
21	Kunjal Kumar	PRT	M.Sc(Geo)
22	NAGESHWAR MAHTO	PRT	M.Sc.(Chem)
23	Chandan Kumar	PRT	B.Sc(Bio)
24	Gautam Kumar	PRT	MCA
25	Angika	PRT	M.Sc.(Bio)
26	Rahul Mitra	PRT	XII
27	Mr. Vijay Kumar	PRT	M.Sc.(Chem)
28	Miss Preety Kumari	PRT	B.Sc(Maths)
29	Mrs. Kumari Deepti	PRT	M.A
30	Mr. Amit Kumar	PRT	M.A.
31	BISHWASI HARI	OTHER	B. Lib
32	Mr. B. C. Deogharia	OTHER	B.A
33	Mrs. Sanjoo Kumari	OTHER	I.Sc
34	Mr. V. K. Deogharia	OTHER	B.A.
35	Mr. Badan Kumar	OTHER	Non Matric
36	Mr. N. K. Prasad	OTHER	Matric

37	Mr. A. K. Singh	OTHER	VIII Pass
38	Mrs. S. Khatoon	OTHER	Illiterate
39	Mrs. Amrita Hari	OTHER	VII Pass
40	Mrs. Jatli	OTHER	Illiterate
41	Mr. Kunjlal Turi	OTHER	VII Pass
42	Mr. Sukhan Turi	OTHER	VIII Pass
43	Mr. Santlal Ram	OTHER	VIII Pass
44	ALOK KUMAR	PRINCIPAL	M. Sc.,
45	AKSHAYA KUMAR BARIK	TGT	B.A.
46	DEEPAK KUMAR	GUESTTEACHER	B.SC
47	BRIJESH KUMAR SINGH	TGT	M.A. B.ED.
48	KITTU MUKHERJEE	PRT	B. COM., B.ED.
49	ARCHNA KUMARI	PRT	MA., B.ED
50	SHATAKSHI PRIYA	PRT	MAMUSIC
51	SUNIL KUMAR	PRT	M.A. B.ED.
52	ANITA BHARTI	PRT	B.SC
53	DEVENDRA PANDEY	PGT	M. Sc. B. Ed.
54	NAVIN KUMAR	PRT	B.A., B.Ed.
55	SWATI KUMARI	GUESTTEACHER	MA., B.ED.
56	KHUSHBOO DUBEY	GUESTTEACHER	B.A., B.Ed.
57	SEEMA SHRIVASTAVA	NTT	MA., B.ED.
58	SURESH PRASAD KUSHWAHA	OTHER	x
59	KESHAV KUMAR	PRT	M. Com
60	BABITA KUMARI	GUESTTEACHER	B. Sc., B. Ed.
61	SHASHANK KUMAR	GUESTTEACHER	В.А.
62	ASHUTOSH YADAV	GUESTTEACHER	M.Sc.
63	SUJIT KUMAR ROY	GUESTTEACHER	M.FA.